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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANIES, : No.2001-_{15H(p -CD.

Petitioner,

v.
AARON CROWELL,

Respondent.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW, this 26 day of _J\_ , 2001, upon

consideration of the attached Petition to Compel Appointment of an Arbitrator Pursuant to 42 Pa.
C.S.A. §§ 7305, 7342, a Rule is hereby issued upon Respondent, Aaron Crowell, to Show Cause

why the Petition should not be granted.

Rule returnable the \‘30‘ h day of /A\ ,u,c&ugk , 2001, for filing written response.

JE——

FILED

JUL-3 n 2001

William A. sh
Prothono?ér?)w
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NOTICE

A PETITION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO
DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PETITION TO
COMPEL APPOINTMENT OF AN ARBITRATOR PURSUANT TO 42 PA R.C.P. §§ 7305,
7342 BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY
AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO
THE MATTER SET FORTH AGAINST YOU, YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO
DO SO, THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND AN ORDER MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF
REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER. YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

BY COURT:

Il
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L{/b 7.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANIES, . No.2001-_]15lp -CD.
Petitioner, :
V.
AARON CROWELL,
Respondent.
ORDER
AND NOW, this _ dayof , 2001, upon

consideration of Petitioner’s Petition to Compel Appointment of an Arbitrator, it is hereby
ORDERED that Respondent, Aaron Crowell, shall appoint an arbitrator within 15 days of the
date of this Order. Respondent’s failure to appoint an arbitrator within this time shall result in
the dismissal of any and all uninsured motorist claims that Respondent has against Petitioner,
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies, arising from the automobile accident of

May 14, 1999.
BY THE COURT:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANIES,

Petitioner,
V.
AARON CROWELL,

Respondent.

No. 2001- _|{5(p -C.D.

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Petition to Compel Appointment of an
Arbitrator Pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A.
§§ 7305, 7342

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
PETITIONER

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR

FOR THIS PARTY:

CHENA L. GLENN-HART, ESQ.

I.D. NO. 82750

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.
811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801

PH# (814) 238-4926

FAX#(814) 238-9624

FILED

JUL 1 8 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANIES, . No. 2001- -C.D.
Petitioner,

V.
AARON CROWELL,

Respondent.

PETITION TO COMPEL APPOINTMENT OF AN ARBITRATOR
PURSUANT TO 42 Pa.C.S.A. §§ 7305, 7342

AND NOW, comes Petitioner, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies
(hereinafter “State Farm” or “Petitioner”), by and through its counsel, McQuaide, Blasko,
Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., and files the within Petition to Compel Appointment of an
Arbitrator. In support of its Petition, State Farm avers as follows:

1. At all times material hereto, Respondent Aaron Crowell (hereinafter
“Respondent™) was insured under a policy of insurance issued by Petitioner State Farm.
Respondent had uninsured motorist coverage under the policy.

2, On May 14, 2000, Respondent was in a two car collision at the intersection of
Beaver Drive and Shaffer Road in DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

3. According to the police report, Respondent’s vehicle was struck from the rear by a
vehicle driven by David Sullivan. The report further indicates that subsequent to the accident,

Mr. Sullivan exited his vehicle and assaulted Respondent.



4, Mr. Sullivan was charged, inter alia, with Driving Under the Influence. In
addition, the vehicle Mr. Sullivan was operating was uninsured.

5. As aresult of the aforementioned collision, Respondent has submitted a claim for
uninsured motorist benefits to Petitioner. Respondent contends that despite his limited tort
selection, he is nonetheless entitled to full tort benefits under his uninsured motorist coverage
because Mr. Sullivan was charged with and pled guilty to Driving Under the Influence.

6. Under Respondent’s insurance policy with Petitioner, two (2) questions must be
decided by agreement prior to payment of uninsured motorist benefits: First, there must be
agreement that the insured is legally entitled to collect damages from the owner or driver of an
uninsured motor vehicle as that term is defined within the policy. Second, there must be
agreement as to the amount that the insured is legally entitled to collect. (See Exhibit “A” hereto,
at 20, which is a true and correct copy of the policy provisions governing payment of uninsured
motorist benefits under Respondent’s policy).

7. If there is no agreement as to the aforementioned issues, the policy requires that
the question be submitted to arbitration. (Seeid.). The arbitration provision of Respondent’s
policy provides, in part, as follows:

If there is no agreement, these two questions shall be decided by arbitration at the

request of the insured or us. The arbitrators’ decision shall be limited to these two

questions. The arbitrators shall not award damages under this policy which are in
excess of the limits of liability of this coverage as shown on the declarations page.

The Pennsylvania Arbitration Act of 1927 shall apply.

Each party shall select a competent arbitrator. These two shall select a competent

and impartial third arbitrator. If unable to agree on a third one within 30 days

cither party may request a judge of a court of record in the county in which the

arbitration is pending to select a third one. The written decision of any two
arbitrators shall be binding on each party.



(See Exhibit “A” hereto, at 20).

8. Because Respondent and Petitioner are not in agreement on the issues of full tort
coverage, causation, and/or amount with regard to Respondent’s uninsured motorist claim,
Respondent, through his attorney, demanded that the matter be submitted to arbitration. (See
March 21, 2001 correspondénce from Victor H. Pribanic, Esquire, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”).

9. Although Respondent demanded arbitration of his uninsured coverage claim on
March 21, 2001, approximately four months ago (see Exhibit “B” hereto) and designated George
Kulakowski, Esquire as his arbitrator, Mr. Kulakowski has failed to acknowledge his
appointment as such, thereby delaying this matter indefinitely.

10. In accordance with Respondent’s insurance policy, State Farm has selected its
own arbitrator, and has advised counsel for Respondent of its selection. (See correspondence of
April 16, 2001, of Chena L. Glenn-Hart, Esquire, attached hereto as Exhibit “C”).

11. Thereafter, Petitioner’s arbitrator wrote to Mr. Kulakowski on three separate
occasions in an attempt to select a neutral arbitrator and to proceed with this matter. (See
correspondence attached hereto as Exhibit “D”).

12.  Respondent’s designated arbitrator has completely ignored the repeated requests
of Petitioner’s arbitrator to the extent that Petitioner questions his commitment to this matter. At
this point, Petitioner can only speculate as to whether Mr. Kulakowski was in fact contacted by
Respondent to serve as an arbitrator for this matter.

13. Moreover, the undersigned counsel has made numerous attempts by written

correspondence and telephone to contact Respondent’s counsel on related matters. (See



correspondence attached hereto as Exhibit “E”). However, Respondent’s counsel has not
responded to any of the undersigned counsel’s communications, written or otherwise.

14.  In this regard, issues, particularly Respondent’s failure to provide Petitioner with
information concerning his claim, have arisen which require resolution by an arbitration panel.
However, such issues will remain unresolved indefinitely until such time as Respondent
designates an arbitrator who will actively participate in the arbitration of this matter.

15. Pursuant to the Uniform Arbitration Act, 42 Pa. C.S.A. §§ 7301, et. seq., if the
method for appointing arbitrators chosen by the parties fails, the Court shall appoint one or more
arbitrators on application of a party. See id. §§ 7305, 7342. Additionally, Petitioner submits that
this Court has the inherent power to compel Respondent to proceed with appointment of an
arbitrator, and to dismiss Respondent’s uninsured coverage claims should Respondent fail to
comply with any such Order.

16.  Respondent’s arbitrator’s refusal to participate in the arbitration process,
notwithstanding Petitioner’s arbitrator’s repeated requests, and Respondent’s continual refusal to
supply Petitioner with information regarding his claims in accordance with the provisions of his
insurance policy, have completely stalled the arbitration process, resulting in extreme prejudice
to Petitioner.

17.  Accordingly, Petitioner respectfully requests that Respondent be ordered to select
an arbitrator within 15 days of the date of the Court’s Order or to suffer dismissal of all
uninsured motorist claims he may have against Petitioner as a result of the May 14, 2000
accident. Alternatively, State Farm respectfully requests that this Honorable Court appoint an

arbitrator for Petitioner so that the arbitration process can proceed.



WHEREFORE, Petitioner, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies,
respectfully requests that this Honorable Court grant the within Petition and order Respondent to
appoint an arbitrator within 15 days of the date of the Court’s Order, or to suffer dismissal of all
claims for uninsured motorist benefits that he may have against Petitioner. Alternatively,
Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court appoint an arbitrator for Respondent so
that the arbitration may proceed pursuant to the arbitration provisions of Respondent’s insurance
policy.

Respectfully submitted

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

/ f
Dated: July (7 ,2001 By: %%M/WW

Chena L. &lern-Hart, Esquire
L.D. No. 82750

Attorneys for Petitioner

811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801
(814) 238-4926




VERIFICATION

Chena L. Glenn-Hart, hereby verifies that she is the attorney of record for Petitioner in the
foregoing action, and as such, she is authorized to make this verification on its behalf, and that
the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition to Compel Appointment of an Ar‘bitrator Pursuant to
42 Pa.C.S.A. §§ 7305, 7342 are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and
belief. This verification is hereby made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Clore i et

CHENA L. GLENN-HART
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SECTION II1 — UNINSURED:MOTOR VEHICLE AND UNDERINSURED -

~ MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGES

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE -
COVERAGES U (STACKING OP-

TION) AND U3 (NON-STACKING

OPTION)

Uninsured Motor Vehicle —Coverage U applies
to the vehicles for which “U” appears in the
“Coverages” space on the declarations page.

Uninsured Motor Vehicle — Coverage U3 ap-
plies to the vehicles for which “U3” appears in
the “Cove;ages” space on thevdec_.l_arations page.

‘Coverages U and U3.

We will pay damages for bodily injury an in-
sured is legally entitled to collect from' the
owner or driver of an uninsured motor vehicle.
The bodily injury must be sustained by an in-
sured and caused by accident arising out of the
ownership, maintenance or use of an uninsured
motor vehicle.

The amount we will pay for damages is subject
to the limitations of Title 75 of the Pennsylvania
Consolidated Statutes.

Uninsured Motor Vehicle — means:

1. a land motor vehicle, the ownership,
maintenance or use of which is:

a. ot insured or bonded for bodily injury
liability at the time of the accident; or

b. insured or bonded for bodily injury
liability at the time of the accident; but

(1) the limits of liability are less than
required by the financial respon-
sibility act of the state where your
car is mainly garaged; or

(2) 'the insuring company denies cov-
erage or is or becomes insolvent;
or

2. anunidentified land motor vehicle whose
owner or driver remains unknown and
causes bodily injury to the insured.

An uninsured motor vehicle does not include 2
land motor vehicle: : il
1: insured under the liability coverage of
this policy; e
o - furnished for the regular use of you, your
spouse or any relative; o

P T ITa
[EBpt o

3. owned or operated by a self-insurer under
any motor vehicle financial responsibil-
ity law, a motor carrier law or any simnilar

© law; ‘ a T

4. owned by any government or any.of its
political subdivisions or agenciesy | -

5. designed for use mainly off public roads
except while on public roads; or

6. while located for use as a dwelling or
other premises.

UNDERINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE -
COVERAGES W (STACKING OPTION)
AND W3 (NON-STACKING OPTION)

Underinsured Motor Vehicle — Coverage W ap-
plies to the vehicles for which “W” appears in
the “Coverages” space on the declarations page.

Underinsured Motor Vehicle — Coverage W3
applies to the vehicles for which “W3” appears
in the“Coverages” space on the declarations

page.
Coverages W and W3

We will pay damages for bodily injury an in-
sured is legally entitled to collect from the
owner or driver of an underinsured motor vehi-
cle. The bodily injury mustbe sustained by an
insured and caused by accident arising out of the
ownership, maintenance or use of an underin-
sured motor vehicle.

The amount we will pay for damages is subject
to the limitations of Title 75 of the Pennsylvania
Consolidated Statutes.

18
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THERE IS NO COVERAGE FOR BODILY

INJURY ARISING OUT OF THE OWNER-

SHIP, MAINTENANCE OR USE OF AN UN-
DERINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE UNTIL:

1. THE LIMITS OF LIABILITY OF ALL
BODILY INJURY LIABILITY
BONDS AND POLICIES THAT AP-
PLY HAVE BEEN USED UP BY PAY-
MENT .OF JUDGMENTS OR
SETTLEMENTS TO OTHER PER-
SONS; OR :

2. SUCH LIMITS OF LIABILITY ORRE-

- MAINING PART OF THEM HAVE
BEEN OFFERED TO THE INSURED
IN WRITING. .

Underinsured Motor Vehzcle — means a land
motor vehicle: S .

--Who ‘Is an Insured - Coverages U, U3, W and

W3-

Insured — means the person or persons covered
by uninsured motor vehicle or underinsured

‘motor vehicle coverage.

- 1. the ownership, maintenance or-use of

which is insured or bonded for bodily in-
jury liability at the time of the ac01dent and

2. whose limits of 11ab111ty for bodlly injury
hablhty

‘a. are less than the amount of the m-
sured’s damages; or

b. have been reduced by payments to per-
sons other than the insured to less than
the amount of the instired’s damages

An underinsured motor vehicle does not in-
clude a'land motor vehicle:

1. insured under the 11ab1]1ty coverage of *

thlS polxcy,

2. furnished for the regular use of you, your
spouse or any relatzve

3. owned by ariy government or ahy of its
political subdivisions or agencieS'

4. while located for use as a dwellmg or
other premises;

5. designed for use mainly off public roads
- except while on public roads; or

3.. 6. defined as an uninsured motor vehtcle in

your policy. -

19
8387

This is:
" 1. the first person named in the declarations;
2. his or her spouse; '
3. their relatives; and .
4. any other person while occupymg

a yourcar, atemporarysubstitute car, or
~ a trailer attached to such a car. Such
other person is an insured only under
the coverage applicable to the vehicle
which that person was occupying and
suchperson is not an insured under the
coverage applicable to any other vehi-
cle insured by this policy. Such vehicle
has to be used within the scope of the
_ consent of you or your spouse.

b. anewlyacquzredcarorau'allerattached
-to such a car.- If the newly acquired car
is areplacemnent car, such other person
is an insured only under the coverage
applicable to the vehicle that was. re-
. - placed.” If the newly acquired car is an
. additional car, such other person is an
_insured only under the coverage appli-
cable to any. one vehicle insured by this
policy or any other policy issued by us
.to you or your spouse. Such car has to
be used within the scope of the consent

of you or your spouse ‘

c. acar not owned by or leased to you,
© your spouse or any relative, or a
trailer attached to'such a car. It has to
be driven by the firstperson name@
_ the declarations or_that person’s
spouse and within the scope of the
owner’s consent. Such. other person
. is aninsured only under the coverage
~ applicable to any one vehicle insured
. by this policy or any other policy is-

. sued by us to you or your spouse.




..

Such other person occupying.a:vehicle
used to carry persons for a charge is not
an insured.

5. any persowm entitled to recover damdges
because of bodily injury to an insured
under 1 through 4 above.

Deciding Fault and Amount - Coverages U,
U3, W and W3

Two questions must be decided by agreé_ment
between the insured andus: * =

1. Is the insured legally entitled to collect

.. compensatory damages from the owner
or driver of an uninsured motor vehicle
oor underinsured motor vehicle; and

2. ‘If so, in what amount?

If there is no agreement, these two questions
shall be decided by arbitration at the request of
the insured or us. The arbitrators’ decision shall
be limited to these two questions. The arbitra-
tors shall not award damages under this policy
which are in excess-of the limits of liability of
this coverage as shown on the declarations page.
The Pennsylvania Arbitration.Act of 1927 shall
apply. s e

Each party shall select a comipetent arbitrator.
These two shall select a competent and impartial
third arbitrator. If unable to agree on a third one
‘'within 30 days, either party may request a judge
of a court of record in the county in which the
arbitration is pending to select a third one. The
written decision of any two arbitrators shall be
binding on each party.” '

The cost of the arbitrator and any expert witness
shall be paid by the party who hired them. The
- cost of the third arbitrator and other expenses of
arbitration shall be shared equally by both parties.

The arbitration shall take place in the county in
which the insured resides unless the parties agree
to another place. ‘State court rules governing pro-
cedure and admission of évidence shall apply.
We have the right to obtain statements under oath
from the insured as often as we reasonably ask.

Arbitration shall-not be a means of settlement to
,d¢cide: : ‘ TR A,
1. any form of interpolicy or intrapolicy
stacking; ' o

2. selection of coverage option, or waiver of
" such coverage;

3. determination of residency in defining
who is or is not an insured under these
coverages; SR TR

4. statutes of limitation; or

5. determination of whether a claimant is an
. insured under these coverages.

Either party may stay arbitration or execution of
an arbitration award until final resolution of
whether an issue is properly subject toarbitration.

Payment of Any Amount Due - Coverages U,
U3, Wand W3 - = - o0

We will pay any amount due:
“1. to the insured;

2. to aparent or guardian if the insured is a
minor or an incompetent person;

3. to the surviving spouse; or

4. to aperson authorized by law to receive
- such payment.
Trust Agreement — Coverages U and U3
1. We are entitled to repayment of the amount
we have paid from the proceeds of any re-

covery the insured makes from any party
liable for the bodily injury. :

2. If the insured has not recovered from the
party at fault, he or she shall:

a. keep these rights in trust for us;- —_
b. execute any legal papers we need; and

c. when we ask, take action through our
representative to recover our payments.

We are to be repaid our payments, costs and fees
of collection out of any recovery.

20
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Trust Agreement — Coverages W-and W3
1. We are entitled, to the extent of our'pay-

ments, to the proceeds of any settlement the
insured recovers from any party liable for
the bodily injury, other than payments from
bodily injury liability bonds or policies made

B prior to our payment. A
. If the insured has not been fully compen-

sated for the bodily injury by the party at
fault and we make payment for the bodily
injury, the insured shall: .

a. keep these rights in trust for us;
b. execute any legal papers we need; and

c. when we ask, take action through our
Tepresentative to recover the amount of
our payments. -

We are to be repaid our payments, costs and fees
of collection out of any such recovery.

Limits of Liability — Coverages U and U3
1. The amount of coverage is shown on the

declarations page under “Limits of Liability
—U —Each Person, Each Accident” or “Lim-
its of Liability —~ U3 — Each Person, Each
Accident”. Under “Each Person” is the
amount of coverage for all damages due to
bodily injury to one person. “Bodily injury
to one person” includes all injury and dam-
ages to others resulting from this bodily in-
Jury. Under “Each Accident” is the total
amount of coverage, subject to the amount
shown under “Each Person”, for ail damages
due to bodily injury to two or more persons

* in the same accident. ,
- Any payment made to a person under this

coverage shall reduce any amount payable
to that person under the bodily injury li-
ability coverage. :

- The limits of liability are not increased be-

cause:

a. more than one person is insured at the
time of the accident; or

b. more than one uninsured motor vehicle
1s1nvolved in the same accident.

,4.

. able to or for the insured:

Any amount payable under- this coverage
shall be reduced by any amount paid or pay-

a. by or for any person or organization who
is or may be held legally liable for the
bodily injury to the insured; or

b. for the bodily injury under the liability
coverage.

This coverage shall be excess over and
shall not pay again any amount paid or
payable to or for the insured under any
workers’ compensation, disability benefits
or similar law. e

Limits of Liability — Coverage U3

1.

2.

If there is more than one vehicle insured

under this policy, the maximum limit of
liability available is: e

a. the limit applicable to the vehicle that
was involved in the accident while occu-
_ pying your car; B ‘

b. the limit applicable :to the vehicle that
- was replaced while occupying areplace-
ment car; or ’

c. the limit applicable to ‘any one vehicle

- insured under this policy while injured as
a pedestrian-or injured while occupying
a temporary substitute car, non-owned
car or an additional car.

The limits of liability are not increased be-
cause more than one vehicle is insured under
this policy. ‘

Limits of Liability - Coverages W and W3

1.

The amount of coverage is shown on the
declarations page under “Limits of Liabil-

ity — W — Each Person, Each Accident” or___

~ “Limits of Liability - W3 — Each Person,

-Each Accident”. Under “Each Perscn” 18

~"the amount of coverage for all damages due
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to bodily injury to one person. “Bodily
injury to one person” includes all injury
and damages to others resulting from this
bodily injury. Under “Each Accident” is the
total amount of coverage, subject to the

Polcy rortn voou.
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~ amount shown under “Each P—e;;on” fora)] When Coverages U, U3, W and W3 Do Not
.damages due to bodily injury to twoor- more Apply .

persons in the same accident. - - : .. L

2. The limits of habxhty.are.not mcreased be-
cause:

a. more than one person 1s msured at the
time of the accident; or

b. more than one undermsured motor vehi.-
cle is mvolved in the same acc1dent

3. The most we pay w111 be the lesser of:

a. the difference between the amount of the
insured’s damages for bodily injury, and
the amount paid to the insured by or for
any person or organization who is or may
_ be held legally hable for the bodtly in-

- jury; or.
b. the limits of hablhty of thlS coverage.

4. This coverage shall be excess over and shall
not pay again any amount paid or payable to
or for the insured under any workers’ com-
pensation, disability beneﬁts or 51m11ar law.

Limits of Llablhty Coverage W3

1. If there is more than one vehlcle msured
under this policy, the ‘maximum limit of
. liability available i is::

a. the limit apphcable to the vehlcle that 2.
- INJURYTO ANINSURED UNDER COV-

‘ERAGE U WHILE OCCUPYING A MO-
"TOR VEHICLE OWNED BY ORLEASED

was involved in the acc1dent whlle occu-
pying your car;

b. the limit applicable to the vehlcle _that
was replaced while occupymg a replace-
ment car; or .

_' c. the limit apphcable to any one vehlcle

insured under this policy, while mlured as 3,

a pedestrian or mjured while occupying
a temporary substitute car, non-owned
car or an additional car i

2. The hrmts of hablhty are not increased be-
cause more than‘one vehlcle is msured under
thlS pohcy

8
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THERE IS NO COVERAGE UNDEQ
COVERAGES U, U3, W AND W3-

__a. FOR ANY INSURED WHO WITH

‘OUT OUR WRITTEN..CONSENT,
SETTLES WITH ANY PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION WHO MAY BE LI-
ABLE FOR THE BODILY INJURY
AND THEREBY-TMPAIRS OUR
RIGHT TO RECOVER OUR PAY-
MENTS.

b. TOTHE EXTENT IT BENEFITS

: (1) ANY WORKERS’ COMPENSA-
TION OR DISABILITY BENEFIT S
INSURANCE COMPANY.

' (2) A- SELF-INSURER ' UNDER ANY
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION,
OR DISABILITY BENEFITS OR
SIMILAR LAW.

¢. FOR PAIN, SUFFERING OR OTHER

- NONMONETARY DAMAGES SUS-

TAINED BY AN INSURED IF THE

- BODILYINJURYISNOT ASERIOUS

. INJURY AND THE LIMITATION OF

SECTION 1731(d)(2) OF TITLE 75 OF

THE PENNSYLVANIA CONSOLI-
DATED STATUTES APPLIES.

THERE IS NO COVERAGE FOR BODILY

TOTHATINSURED IF THE VEHICLE IS
NOT INSURED FOR UNINSURED MO-

. TOR VEHICLE COVERAGE UNDER

THIS POLICY OR ANY OTHER POLICY.
THERE IS NO COVERAGE FOR BODILY

INJURYTO AN INSURED UNDER cm-

ERAGE U3:

a. WHILE OCCUPYING A MOTOR VE-
HICLE OWNED BY OR LEASED TO
YOU, YOUR SPOUSE OR ANY RELA-

_ TIVE IF IT IS NOT INSURED FOR




3 )
g THIS COVERAGE UNDER THIS POL-
| ICY; OR S

b. THROUGH BEING STRUCK BY A
MOTOR: VEHICLE OWNED BY OR
LEASED TO YOU, YOUR SPOUSE
OR ANY RELATIVE.

THERE IS NO COVERAGE FOR BODILY
R INJURYTO AN INSURED UNDER COV-
o ERAGE W WHILE GCCUPYING A MO-

s TOR VEHICLE OWNED BY OR LEASED

o TO THATINSURED IF THE VEHICLE IS

. NOT INSURED FOR UNDERINSURED
MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE UNDER
THIS POLICY OR ANY OTHER POLICY.

. THERE IS NO COVERAGE FOR BODILY
INJURYTO ANINSURED UNDER COV-
ERAGE W3:. .:

a. WHILE OCCUPYING A MOTOR VE-
HICLE OWNED BY OR LEASED TO
YOU, YOUR SPOUSE OR ANY RELA-
TIVE IF IT IS NOT INSURED FOR

- THIS COVERAGE UNDER THIS POL-
ICY; OR S -

b. THROUGH BEING STRUCK BY A

LEASED TO YOU, YOUR SPOUSE
OR ANY RELATIVE. . .

If There Is Other Co.verage - Cove_:x_'age U

1. Ifuninsured motor véhicle coverage for bod-
" ily injury is available to an insured from
more than one policy provided by us or any
‘other insurer, any coverage applicable:

a. under this policy shall apply on.a pri-

. mary basis if the insured sustains bodily

- injury while not occupying a motor ve-
hicle or trailer. . :

b. to the vehicle covered under this policy
' which the insured was occupying when
the bodily injury was sustained shall ap-
- ply on a primary basis. Any other cover-
age provided by this policy shall apply on
an excess basis.

MOTOR VEHICLE OWNED BY OR.

23

¢ under this policy shall apply on an excess
basis: if - the insured sustains bodily in-
jury while occupying a vehicle: other
than your car.

2. Subjecttoitem 1 above, if this policy and one
or more other policies. provide coverage for
- bodily injury: SR

'a. on a primary basis, we are liable only for
our share. Our share is that percent of the
damages payable on a primary basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears
to the total of all applicable uninsured mo-

tor vehicle coverage on a primary basis.

" b. on an excess basis, we are liable only for
our share. Our share is that percent of the
damages payable on an excess basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears
to the total of -all applicable uninsured
motor vehicle coverage provided on an

... excess basis. - L

If There Is Other Coverage — Cov
1. If uninsured motor vehicle coverage for bod-

_ily injury is availableé to an insured from

. more than one policy provided by us or any

~ other insurer, the total limits of liability

- available from all coverages provided by all

insurers shall not exceed the limit of Tiability
~ applicable to the coverage with the highest
limit of liability. This is the most that will
be paid regardless of the number of policies
involved, persons covered, claims made, ve-
hicles or premiums shown on the declara-
tions page, premiums paid ‘or vehicles
involved in the accident. :

e;agé U3

2. Subject to 1.above, any coverage applicable
under this policy shall apply;

a. on aprimary basis if the insured sustains
bodily injury while occupying your car, _
or while not occupying a motor vehicle
or trailer. o ' '

b. on an excess basis if the insured sustains
bodily injury while occupying a vehicle
not owned by or leased to you, your
spouse or any relative.

8387
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3.. Subject to items 1 and 2 above, if thlS pohcy
and one or more other pohcxes provxde cov-

-erage for bodily injury:

a. on aprimary basis, we are liable only for
our share. Our share is that percent of the
damages payable on a primary basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears
to the total of all applicable uninsured
motor vehicle coverage provxded on a
primary basis. .

" Thetotal damages payabIe from all p011c1es
that apply on .a primary:;basis shall not

~ exceed the limit of liability-of the coverage
providing the highest. hmlt of habxhty ona
primary basxs '

b. on an excess basxs we are hable only for
- ‘our share. Our share is that percent of the
damages payable on an excess basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears

to the total of all applicable uninsured

‘motor vehicle coverage provxded on an

excess basis.

The total damages payable from all poh—l
¢ies that apply on an excess basis shall

. not exceed the amount by which the limit -

of liability of the single policy providing
the highest limit of liability on an excess

" basis exceeds the limit of liability of the

" coverage prov1dmg the highest' limit of
hablllty ona pnmary basis. * ‘

4 THIS COVERAGE DOES N OT APPLY IF

- THERE IS OTHER UNINSURED MOTOR

VEHICLE COVERAGE- ON A NEWLY
ACQUIRED CAR.

If There Is Other Coverage — Coverage W

1.

If underinsured motor vehicle coverage for

-bodily injury is available to an insured from
-more than one policy. provided by us or any
- . other insurer, any coverage: apphcable

a. under this policy shall apply ona pnmary

basis if the insured sustains bodily injury
while not- occupymg a motor vehlcle or
trailer. ; .

8387
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. b.;to the vehicle covered under this:policy

which the insured was occupying when
the bodily injury was sustained shall ap-
ply on a primary basis. Any other cover-
age provided by this policy shall apply on
an excess basis. - -

c. under this policy shall apply ori an excess
" basis if the insured sustains bodily injury
“while occupymg a vehlcle other than

© yourcar. oo

. Subjecttoitem 1 abow if this pohcy and one
! or more other pohcles prov1de coverage for
bodily i mjury '

a. on a primary basis, we are 11ab1e only for
our share. Our share is that percent of the

“-- damages payable on'a primary -basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears
to the total of all applicable underinsured
motor vehlcle coverageona pnmary basis.

. b. onan excess bas1$ we are hable only for

our share. Our share is that percent of the

damages. payable on an excess basis that
" the limit of liability of this coverage bears

to the total of all applicable.underinsured

motor vehicle coverage prov1ded on an
' excess basis. .=

If There Is Other Coverage Coverage w3

If undermsured motor vehicle: toverage for
bodily injury is available to an insured from
more than one policy provided by us or any’
other insurer, the total limits of liability

- available from all coverages provided by all
insurers shall not excred the limit of liability

apphcable to the. coverage with! thie highest
limit of liability. This is the most that will
be paid regardless of the number of policies

- involved, persons covered, claims made, ve-
hicles or premiums shown-on the declara-

tions page, premiums paid or. vehlcles
involved in the accndent

. 'Subject to 1 above any coverage apphcable
. under this pollcy shall apply, I

a. ona primary bass if the insured sustains

bodily injury while occupying your car,




smbih
|

or while not occupying a motor vehicle * .. =

or trailer.

. on an excess basis if the insured sustains

bodily injury while occupying a vehicle

“motor vehicle coverage provided on an
excess basis.

The total damages payable from all poli-
cies that apply on an excess basis shall
not exceed the amount by which the limit

not owned by or leased to you, your
spouse or any relative. . of liability of the single policy providing
. the highest limit of liability on an excess
basis exceeds the limit of liability of the
coverage providing the highest limit of

liability on a primary basis;

a. on a primary basis, we are.liable only for - : ES NOT /
. our share. Ourlshare 1s thgit pe_rcent_of the 4 %ﬁg&%ﬁ%@%@g%ﬁgggﬁ%ﬂg
“damages payable on a primary basis that MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE ON A

the limit of liability of this coverage bears  *
to the total of all applicable underinsured -’NEWLY-.A CQUIRED CAR. .

motor vehicle coverage provided on a
primary basis. : :

o 3. Subject to items-1 and 2 above, if this policy
{ and one or mote other policies provide cov-
erage for bodily injury: o

Consent to Be Bound - Covér;ige§':U,: U3, w
and W3 S

The total damages payable from all poli- . . s
c oS payapee from all poli Any judgment for damages arising out of a suit

cies that apply on a primary basis shall I e ) ;
not exceecf Iih)é limitpof ﬁﬂihw of the brought without our written consent is not bind-
coverage providing the highest limit of Ingonus unless we: - e o
~ liability on a primary basis. oo o o
abtlity on a primary basi 1. receive reasonable notice of the pen-
dency of the suit resulting in the judg-

b. on an excess basis, we are liable only:for
ment; and o

our share. Our share is that percent of the -
damages payable on an excess basis that
the limit of liability of this coverage bears

:  ‘ 2. havea reasonable dpportixnit_y to protect
to the total of all applicable underinsured ~ ~

_our interest in the suit,

FOHLY | Ui vove..
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Law OFFICES OF , REG&?VEB

PRIBANIC & PRIBANIC MR a3 gy

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

- 1735 LINCOLN WAY : STATE COLLEGE FCO

WHITE OAK_. PENNSYLVANIA 15131
TEL 412/672-5444

ViICTOR H. PRIBANIC Fax 412/672-3715 PITTSBURGH OFFICE
i 513 COURT PLACE
PITTSBURGH. PA 15219

TEL 412/281-8844

March 21, 2001

Chuck Warren

Claim Specialist

State Farm Insurance Companies

383 Rolling Ridge Drive

State College, PA 16801-7676

Re:  Your Insured: David Crowell v SF

Your Claim No.: 38-J226-187
Date of Loss: May 14, 1999
Our Client: ~ Aaron Crowell
Our File No.: 4762

Dear Mr. Warren,

I’m enclosing the medical records we currently have in our possession in this
matter.

It’s our position that given the conduct of the uninsured operator of the motor
vehicle along with Aaron’s injuries that your policy limits of $15,000.00 should be paid.

In the event you are unwilling to pay them at this time I am hereby demanding
arbitration of this matter and designate George Kulakowski, Esquire as our arbitrator.

Please contact me with your thoughts in respect to settlement.

Victor H. Pribanic

VHP/dlt
Enclosures
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McQuAIDE BLASKO ATTORNEYS AT LAW

814-238-4926 FAX 814-234-5620
717-531-1199 FAX 717-531-1193
“‘www.mcquaideblasko.com

811 University Dri\"e, State College, Pennsylvania 16801-6699
600 Centerview Drive « M.C. A560 * Suite 5103, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033-2903

April 16, 2001

Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way
White Oak, PA 15131

Re: Crowell vs. State Farm
Claim No.: 38-J226-187
Date of Loss: May 14, 1999

Dear Mr. Pribanic:

Please be advised that this firm has been retained to represent the interests of State Farm
in the above-referenced matter.

I understand that you have demanded the policy limit in the amount of $15,000.00 for
your client’s uninsured motorist claim. [ believe you were previously notified by my client that
State Farm is unable to offer the $15,000.00 policy limit because your client is bound by the
limited tort selection. Furthermore, there is a question of causation with respect to your client’s
alleged injuries due to the assault that occurred after the motor vehicle accident.

Given this, I designate John McIntyre, Esq. of Pfaff, McIntyre, Dugas, Hartye & Schmitt,
P. O. Box 533, Hollidaysburg, Pa 16648 at 814/696-3581 as our arbitrator. Likewise, I
understand you have designated George Kulakowski, Esq. as your arbitrator. Kindly provide me
with an address and telephone number for Mr. Kulakowski so that I may forward it to Mr.

Mclintyre.
On a related matter, I understand that your client previously refused to give a recorded

statement to State Farm regarding the incident that is the basis for his claims. I would like to
make arrangements to take your Mr. Crowell’s recorded statement prior to the arbitration

MCQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ, FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

John W. Blasko Thomas E. Schwariz Grant H. Fleming R. Mark Faulkner David M. Weixel Steven S. Hurvitz James M. Home Wendell V. Courtney Darryl R. Slimak Mark Righter Daniel E. Bright
Paul J. Tomczuk Janine C. Gi di M A. Gallagher John A. Snyder April C. Simpson Allen P. Neely Charles Eppolito, {II Katherine V. Oliver Katherine M. Allen

Wayne L. Mowery, Jr. Pamela A. Ruest Michelle S. Ktz Ashley Himes Kranich  Chena L. Glenn-Hart Richard K. Laws John H. Taylor Michael J. Mohr Livinia N. Jones

John G. Love (1893-1966) Roy Wilkinson. Jr. (1915-1995) Delbert J. McQuaide (1936-1997)
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Page 2
Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
April 16, 2001

of this matter. Said statement could, of course, be taken over the telephone. Please contact me
with respect to your client’s availability to give a recorded statement in this matter.
If you would like to discuss this matter further, please do not hesitate to contact me.
- Very truly yours,

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

b Chonif Gl

Chena L. Glenn-Hart

CGH:bap
cc: Chuck Warren
Jim Home
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LAW OFFICES
PFAFF, MCINTYRE, DUGAS, HARTYE & SCHMITT

P. O. BOX 533
ROBERT J. PFAFF
JOHN L. McINTYRE HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-0533
STEPHEN L. DUGAS -
FRANK J. HARTYE _
LOUIS C. SCHMITT, JR. (814) 696-3581
HEATHER A. HARRINGTON FAX (814) 696-9399
MICHAEL A. SOSNOWSKI ,
KAREN L. GRABILL www.pmdhlaw.com
May 10, 2001

Our Reference: 7995 OH

George Kulakowski, Esquire
220 West Mahoning _
Punxsutawney, PA 15767

Re: Aaron Crowell v. State Farm Insurance Companies

Dear George:

| am writing to inform you that | have been appointed as an arbitrator on behalf of State
Farm. | have been advised that you have been appointed an arbitrator on behaif of Aaron

Crowell.

We need to select a neutral arbitrator. Are you aware of what county this would be
handled in? Please give me a call at your convenience. | look forward to talking with you.
Thank you.

ruly 9p S
/)

JLM/slw

cc: Chena L. Glenn-Hart, Esquire



LAW OFFICES
PFAFF, MCINTYRE, DUGAS, HARTYE & SCHMITT

P. O. BOX 533
ROBERT J. PFAFF
JOHN L. McINTYRE HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-0533
STEPHEN L. DUGAS -
FRANK J. HARTYE (814) 696-3581

LOUIS C. SCHMITT, JR.
HEATHER A. HARRINGTON FAX (814) 696-9399
MICHAEL A. SOSNOWSKI

KAREN L. GRABILL www.pmdhlaw.com

June 8, 2001
Our Reference: 7995 OH

o

Georgé Kulakowski, Esquire
220 West Mahoning
Punxsutawney, PA 15767

Re: Aaron Crowell v. State Farm Insurance Companies

Dear Mr. Kulakowski:

| am writing to follow my last correspondence regarding the above. Have you had any
discussion with counsel for Aaron Crowell as to what county the above arbitration will take place
in?

Would you please give me a call at your convenience to discuss the selection ofa
neutral arbitrator?

Thank you.
ey .
“Ve /ft}ulx yours, ,
&_./ John L. Mclintyre”
JLM:dim

“ece:  Chena L. Glenn-Hart, Esquire



LAW OFFICES
PFAFF, MCINTYRE, DUGAS, HARTYE & SCHMITT

P. 0. BOX 533
ROBERT J. PFAFF
JOHN L. McINTYRE HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-0533
STEPHEN L. DUGAS R
FRANK J. HARTYE (814) 696-3581
LOUIS C. SCHMITT, JR.
HEATHER A. HARRINGTON FAX (814) 696-9399
r;i‘;';ﬁf‘ g'Ri%SIES WSKI ' www.pmdhlaw.com
July 3, 2001

Our Reference: 7995 OH

F

=R

George Kulakowski, Esquire
220 West Mahoning
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
Re:  Aaron Crowell v. State Farm Insurance Companies
Dear George:

| am writing to follow-up my earlier letters regarding the above. Do you have any

information regarding this matter? Have you in fact been selected as plaintiff's arbitrator? We

need to pick a neutral arbitrator. Would you please respond by phone or otherwise, at your
convenience.

Thank you.
ruly yodés,
/
/V\/’ Z i . e
/ JohA'L. MCIntyr
JLM:dIim

cc: Chena L. Glenn-Hart, Esquire
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McQuAIDE BLASKO ATTORNEYS AT LAW

814-238-4926 FAX 814-234-5620
717-531-1199 FAX 717-531-1193
‘'www.mcquaideblasko.com

811 University Dri{/e, State College, Pennsylvania 16801-6699
600 Centerview Drive * M.C. A560 ¢ Suite 5103, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033-2903

April 16, 2001

Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way
White Oak, PA 15131

Re: Crowell vs. State Farm
Claim No.: 38-J226-187
Date of Loss: May 14, 1999

Dear Mr. Pribanic:

Please be advised that this firm has been retained to represent the interests of State Farm
in the above-referenced matter.

I understand that you have demanded the policy limit in the amount of $15,000.00 for
your client’s uninsured motorist.claim. I believe you were previously notified by my client that
State Farm is unable to offer the $15,000.00 policy limit because your client is bound by the
limited tort selection. Furthermore, there is a question of causation with respect to your client’s
alleged injuries due to the assault that occurred after the motor vehicle accident.

Given this, I designate John Mclntyre, Esq. of Pfaff, McIntyre, Dugas, Hartye & Schmitt,
P. O. Box 533, Hollidaysburg, Pa 16648 at 814/696-3581 as our arbitrator. Likewise, I
understand you have designated George Kulakowski, Esq. as your arbitrator. Kindly provide me
with an address and telephone number for Mr. Kulakowski so that I may forward it to Mr.

Mclntyre.
On a related matter, I understand that your client previously refused to give a recorded

statement to State Farm regarding the incident that is the basis for his claims. I would like to
make arrangements to take your Mr. Crowell’s recorded statement prior to the arbitration

MCQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ, FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

John W. Blasko Thomas E. Schwanz Grant H. Fleming R. Mark Faulkner David M. Weixel Steven S. Hurvitz James M. Home Wendell V. Courtney Darryl R. Slimak Mark Righter Daniel £. Bright
Paul J. Tomczuk Janine C. Gismondi Maureen A. Gallagher John A. Snyder April C. Simpson Allen P. Necly Charles Eppolito, Il Katherine V. Oliver Katherine M. Allen
Wayne L. Mowery, Jr. Pamela A. Ruest Michelle S. Kaiz  Ashley Himes Kranich  Chena L. Glenn-Hart Richard K. Laws John H. Taylor Michael J. Mohr  Livinia N. Jones

John G. Love (1893-1966) Roy Wilkinson, Jr. (1915-1995) Delbert J. McQuaide (1936-1997)
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Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
April 16,2001

of this matter. Said statement could, of course, be taken over the telephone. Please contact me
with respect to your client’s availability to give a recorded statement in this matter.
If you would like to discuss this matter further, please do not hesitate to contact me.
- Very truly yours,

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

vy Clni bt

Chena L. Glenn-Hart

CGH:bap
cc: Chuck Warren
Jim Horne
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McQuAIpE BLASKO ATTORNEYS AT LAW

814-238-4926 FAX 814-234-5620
717-531-1199 FAX 717-531-1193
www.mcquaideblasko.com

811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania 16801-6699 : .
600 Centerview Drive « M.C. A560 * Suite 5103, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033-2903

April 17, 2001

Via Facsimile and Regular Mail

Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way
White Oak, PA 15131

Re: Crowell vs. State Farm
Claim No.:  38-J226-187
Date of Loss: May 14, 1999

Dear Mr. Pribanic:

In my correspondence to you dated April 16, 2001, I indicated that I want to take your
client’s recorded statement prior to the arbitration of this matter and that said statement could be
taken over the telephone. At this time, I would like to amend my earlier request. Rather than a
recorded statement, I would like to take your client’s sworn statement, with a court reporter
present. Given this, we will have to make arrangements to meet in person in order for your client
to give a sworn statement regarding the incident that is the basis for his claims. Therefore, please-__
contact me with respect to your client’s availability to give his sworn statement in this matter.

" Thank you for your attention to this méﬁer.
Very truly yours,

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

Chena L. Glenn-Hart

CGH:bap
cc: Chuck Warren
Jim Horne

MCQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ, FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

John W. Blasko Thomas E. Schwartz Grant H. Fleming R. Mark Faulkner David M. Weixel Steven S. Hurvitz James M. Home Wendell V. Courtncy Darryl R S}imak Mark Righter Daniel E. Bright
Paul J. Tomezuk Janine C. Gismondi Maureen A. Gallagher John A. Snyder April C. Simpson  Allen P. Neely Charles Eppolito, Il Katherine V. Oliver Kmhe‘n'nc' M. Allen
Wayne L. Mowery. Jr. Pamela A. Ruest Michelle S. Kaiz  Ashley Himes Kranich Chena L. Glenn-Hart Richard K. Laws John H. Taylor Michael J. Mohr  Livinia N. Jones
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McQUAIDE BLASKO ATTORNEYS AT LAW

811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania 16801-6699 : : © 814-238-4926 FAX814-234-5620
i 717-531-1199 FAX 717-531-1193

600 Centerview Drive » M.C. A560 + Suite 5103, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033-2903
www.mcquaideblasko.com

April 30,2001

Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.
Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way
White Oak, PA 15131

Re: Crowell vs. State Farm
Claim No.: 38-J226-187
Date of Loss: May 14, 1999

Dear Mr. Pribanic:

I am writing to follow up my previous request to take your client’s sworn statement.
Previously, I spoke with Sherry of your office, who was making arrangements for me to take your
client’s sworn statement at your associate’s office in Brookville. Kindly advise as to the status of

these arrangements.

On a related matter, our records reflect that your client was treated at Casteel Chiropractic
Center, 10 North Main Street, DuBois, PA 15801, for injuries he sustained on May 14, 1999.
Please advise of any other health care providers that rendered treatment to your client with
respect to the accident in question. Furthermore, kindly have your client execute the enclosed
Authorizations for the release of medical records from any health care providers who treated Mr.
Crowell for injuries resulting from the May 14, 1999 incident. For your convenience, | have
enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope in which you may return the executed

Authorizations.

Thank you for your prompt attention to these matters.

Very truly yours,

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

\ ot

-

CGH:bap Chena L. Glenn-Hart

Enclosures
cc: Chuck Warren

Jim Horne
MCQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ, FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

John W. Blasko Thomas E. Schwartz Grant H. Fleming R. Mark Faulkner David M. Weixel Steven S. Hurvitz James M. Home Wendell V. Courtney Darryl R. Slimak Mark Righter Daniel E. Bright
Paul J. Tomczuk Janine C. Gismondi Maureen A. Gallagher John A. Snyder April C. Simpson  Allen P. Neely Charles Eppolito. 111 Katherine V Oliver Katherine M. Alten .
Wayne L. Mowery. Jr. Pamela A. Ruest  Michelle S. Ktz Ashley Himes Kranich Chena L. Glenn-Hart  Richard K. Laws John H. Taylor Michael J. Mohr  Livinia N. Jones

John G. Love (1893-1966) Roy Wilkinson. Jr. (1915-1995) Delben J. McQuaide (1936-1997)



MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

TO:

YOU ARE HEREBY authorized and requested to furnish to McQuaide, Blasko,
Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., 811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania, any and
all medical/psychiatric records and information within your custody or control regarding the
medical/psychiatric conditioﬁ, treatment, diagnosis and ﬁrognosis of AARON CROWELL
regarding which either his physician, a hospital, its agents, servants or employees were consulted
relative to any medical/psychiatric services, the nature of impairment, history, prescriptions, x-
rays, consultation reports from other health care providers, hospital medical records, consent
forms, subjective and objective symptoms, and other information which may be available to you,
including medical records' suminafy sheets, incident reports, and invoices of services rendered.

This Authorization may be used to update these records at any time prior to the trial of this

matter.
" AARON CROWELL
’ D.O.B.:
SS No.:
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this day
of , 2001

Notary Public



MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

TO:

YOU ARE HEREBY authorized and requested to furnish to McQuaide, Blasko,
Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., 811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania, any and
all medi'cal/psychiatric records and informgtion within your pustody or.control regardiné the
medical/psychiatric conditiori, treatment, diagnosis and brognosis of AARON CROWELL
regarding which either his physician, a hospital, its agents, servants or employees were consulted
relative to any medical/psychiatric services, the nature of impairment, history, prescriptions, x-
rays, consultation reports from other health care providers, hospital medical records, consent
forms, subjective and objective symptoms, and other information which may be available to you,
including medical records' summafy sheets, incident reports, and invoices of servicés rendered.

This Authorization may be used to update these records at any time prior to the trial of this

matter.
"~ AARON CROWELL
* D.O.B.:
SS No.:
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this day
of , 2001

Notary Public



AN

MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

TO:

YOU ARE HEREBY authorized and requested to furnish to McQuaide, Blasko,
Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., 811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania, any and
all medical/psychiatric records and informaﬁon within your qustody or control regarding the
medical/psychiatric condition, treatment, diagnosis and i)ro gnosis of AARON CROWELL
regarding which either his physician, a hospital, its agents, servants or employees were éonsulted
relative to any medical/psychiatric services, the nature of impairment, history, prescriptions, x-
rays, consultation reports from other health care providers, hospital medical records, consent
forms, subjective and objective symptoms, and other information which may be available to you,
including medical records' summafy sheets, incident reports, and infroices of services rendered.

This Authorization may be used to update these records at any time prior to the trial of this

matter.
AARON CROWELL
* D.O.B.:
SS No.:
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this day
of , 2001

Notary Public



MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

TO:

YOU ARE HEREBY authorizéd and requésted to furnish to McQuaide, Blasko,
Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., 811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania, any and
all rnedi'cal/psychiatn'c records .a'.nd informqtion within your gustody or control regarding the
medic‘allpsychiatric conditioﬁ, treatment, diagnosis .and i)rognosié of AARON CROWELL
regarding which either his physician, a hospital, its agents, servants or'employees were consulted
relative to any medical/psychiatric services, the nature .of impairment, history, prescripﬁons, X-
rays, consultation reports from other health care providers, hospital medical records, consent
forms, subj ectiye and objective symptoms, and other information which may be available to you,
including medical records' summafy sheets, incident reports, and invoices of services rendered.

This Authorization may be used to update these records at any time prior to the trial of this

matter.
T~
“"AARON CROWELL - - - —~— = -
* D.OB.:
SS No.:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
beforemethis ___ day
of , 2001

Notary Public



TO:

-MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

YOU ARE HEREBY aufcho‘rized and requested to furnish to McQuaide, Blasko,

Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc., 811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania, any and

all mediCansychjatric records .and information within your custody or control regarding the

medical/psychiatric condition, treatment, diagnosis and prognosis of AARON CROWELL

* regarding which either his physician, a hospital, its agents, servants or employees were consulted

relative to any medical/psychiatric services, the nature of impairment, history, prescriptions, X-

rays, consultation reports from other health care providers, hospital medical records, consent

forms, subjective and objective symptoms, and other information which may be available to you,

including medical records’ summary sheets, incident reports, and invoices of services rendered.

This Authorization may be used to update these records at any time prior to the trial of this

matter.
T T "~ AARON CROWELL
* D.O.B.:
SS No.:
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this day
of , 2001

Notary Public
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MCQUAIDE BLASKO

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

811 University Drive, State College, Pennsylvania 16801-6699 ‘
600 Centervxew Drive » M.C. A560 » Suite 5103, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033-2903

. | . June7,2001

Victor H. Pribanic, Esq.

Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way

White Oak, PA 15131

‘Re: Crowell vs. State Farm
Claim No.: 38-J226-187

814-238-4926 FAX 814-234-5620
717-531-1199 FAX 717-531-1193
www.mcquaideblasko.com

Date of Loss: May 14, 1999

Dear Mr Pribanic:

In my last correspondence dated April 30, 2001 I relterated my request to take your
client’s sworn statement. However, to date, I have not heard anything from you with respect to
your client’s availability to give a sworn statement. I remind you that pursuant to the insurance

‘policy under which your client is making his claim, your client has an obhgatlon to cooperate with
State Farm’s investigation of the claim. This includes assisting State Farm in securing evidence
regarding the accident and his injuries, as well as attending meetings and hearings.

In this regard, please make arrangements for your chent to. be avallable to give his
recorded statement within the next month. Once you have provided me with available dates and
times as well as a location, I will make arrangements for a court reporter to be present. Moreover,

should you be unable to secure a location, I would be willing to arrange the same. o ~

- Likewise, kmdly advise as to the healthcare providers that rendered treatment to your

client and the status of the medical authorizations I previously sent to you.

Your prompt attention to these matters is appreclated, as I would like to prevent any future

delays.
Very truly yourss:. -
McQUAIDE BLASKO
, By:
CGH:bap | ChenaL Jenn -Hart

cc: Chuck Warren
Jim Horne ”

MCQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ, FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

John W. Blasko Thomas E. Schwartz Grant H. Fleming R. Mark Fauikner David M. Weixel Steven S. Hurviz James M. Home Wendell V. Courtney Danyl R. Slimak  Mark Righter Danici E Bright
Paul J. Tomezuk Janine C. Gismondi Maureen A. Gallagher John A. Snyder April C. Simpson  Allen P. Neely Charles Eppolito. {1} Katherine V. Oliver Katherine M. Ailen
Wayne L. Mowery, Jr. Pamela A. Ruest Michelle S. Katz  Ashiey Himes Kranich  Chena L. Glenn-Hart Richard K. Laws John H. Taylor Michacl J. Mohr  Livinia N. Jones

John G. Love (1893-1966) Roy Wiltkinson. Jr. (1915-1995) Detbert J. McQuaide (1936-1997)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANIES, : No. 2001-1156-C.D.

Petitioner,
V.
AARON CROWELL,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kay Elliott Ziegler, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Rule to Show
Cause dated July 30, 2001 in the above matter was mailed by Regular First Class Mail
postage prepaid, on the 31% day of July 2001, as follows:

Charles Frankovic, Esquire
Pribanic & Pribanic
513 Court Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

By: lk - S;M— L{_\
Kay Elljott Ziegley, M. $.

RN-Senior Paralegal ffor
Chena L. Glenn-
811 University Drive
, State College, PA 16801
FH LE 814/238-4926
Attorneys for Petitioner State Farm
AUG 0 1 2001 Mutual Insurance Companies

mMIa. 1] nocc

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary %‘
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANIES, : No. 2001-1156-C.D.
Petitioner, :
V.
AARON CROWELL,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Chena L. Glenn-Hart, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Petition to
Compel an Arbitrator Pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. §§ 7305, 7342 in the above matter was mailed
by Regular First Class Mail postage prepaid, on the 25" day of July 2001, as follows:

Charles Frankovic, Esquire
Pribanic & Pribanic
513 Court Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

BYIA%MMAAM
Chena L. (flenn-Hart, Esquire

811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801
814/238-4926

Attorneys for Petitioner State Farm
Mutual Insurance Companies

liam A/Shawt@

Prothonotary

Nno (c %@/A




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANIES, No. 2001-1156-C.D.
Petitioner, :
V.
AARON CROWELL,
Respondent.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Chena L. Glenn-Hart, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Petition to
Compel an Arbitrator Pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. §§ 7305, 7342 in the above matter was mailed
by Regular First Class Mail postage prepaid, on the 17™ day of July 2001, as follows:

Victor Pribanic, Esquire
Pribanic & Pribanic
1735 Lincoln Way
White Oak, PA 15131

McQUAIDE, BLASKO, SCHWARTZ,
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

Byi_%ﬂmm%ﬁ
Chena V. Glenn-Hart, Esquire

811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801
814/238-4926

Attorneys for Petitioner State Farm

| % Mutual Insurance Companies
| @ |
©~  FILED

OEC Q4 2001

yers
nhiam A, Shaw
P;?zhogczfa @

-
/
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William A. Shaw
Emmanotq;y
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

October 5, 2007

RE: 2001-01156-CD | IFH LED

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies i OCT 05 2007
! William A. Shaw
Vs. o«)’mhonotary/Clerk of Courts

Aaron Crowell

Dear Chena L. Glenn-Hart, Esq:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before December 4, 2007.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

ﬁ@x&y/gﬁiﬂm
O

Daniel J. Neféon
Court Administrator



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE :
INSURANCE COMPANIES : No. 2001-1156-CD

FILED

(}V 13 20[17

Plaintiff,
VS. T ’L° "

= £ S
AARON CROWELL, :  Prothonatany e O e

ene of Prite =
Defendant. : ATy

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY
Please mark all claims in the above entitled matter as SETTLED, ENDED, and
DISCONTINUED, with prejudice.

McQUAIDE, BLASKO
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

LD. No. 82750

811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801-6699
(814) 238-4926

Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: November 9, 2007



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE :
INSURANCE COMPANIES : No. 2001-1156-CD

Plaintiff,
vs.
AARON CROWELL,
efendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Praecipe to Discontinue
in the above-captioned matter was mailed by U.S. 1** Class Mail, postage prepaid, on this 9™ day

of November, 2007, to the attorney of record:

Charles Frankovic, Esquire
Pribanic &. Pribanic

513 Court Place
Pittsburgl:, PA 15219

McQUAIDE, BLASKO
FLEMING & FAULKNER, INC.

By:

Chena L. (leni-rart, Esquire
I.D. No. 82750

811 University Drive

State College, PA 16801-6699
(814) 238-4926

Attorney for Plaintiff



FILED
NOV 13 2007

William A, Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE :
INSURANCE COMPANIES : No. 2001-1156-CD

Plaintiff,
Vs.
AARON CROWELL,
VDefenciant.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUANCE

@'JD NOW, this \3™ . day of N eugmaen , 2007, upon Praecipe of

Plaintiff, the above matter is discontinued, with prejudice.

(A

Prothonotary
[SEAL]




